250

LOCATI ON. - - Lat

DRAINAGE AREA.--259 mi

37°58'29", long 91

2.

MERAMEC RI VER BASI N

07014000 HUZZAH CREEK NEAR STEELVI LLE, MO
(Anbi ent water-quality nonitoring network)

WATER- QUAI | TY RECORDS

©12'16”, in SE 1/4 SW 1/4 sec.25, T.38 N., R.3 W., Crawford County, Hydrologic
Unit 07140102. From Steelville take Highway 8 east for about 9 mi.

PERIOD OF RECORD.--November 1993 to current year.

DATE

DATE

DATE

JAN

JUN
15. ..

DATE

JAN
12. ..

JUN
15...

K--Resul ts based on col ony count

TI ME

1015
0940
1105
1030
0920
0930

ANC
WATER

WATER-QUAIITY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1997 TO SEPTEMBER 1998

DI S-

CHARGE,
I NST.

CuBI C
FEET
PER

SECOND

(00061)

310
200
430
380

ANC
Bl CAR-

UNFLTRD BONATE

FET
FI ELD

IT
FI ELD

(my/L as (nmg/L as (np/L as

SPE-
CFIC
TEMPER- CON-
ATURE DUCT-
WATER ANCE
(DEG O (pS/cm
(00010) (00095)
5.1 395
7.1 264
4.4 296
11.2 280
16. 7 292
21.8 327
ANC N TRO-
CAR- CEN,
BONATE  NO,+NO3
I T DI S-
FI ELD SOLVED
(mg/ L

CaC0y)  HOOy) C0,) as N
(00410) (00450) (00447) (00631)

179
134
159
127
158
161

MAGNE-

SI UM
DI S-

SOLVED

(nmo/ L
as My
(00925)

18
19

ALUM
I NUM
DI S-

SOLVED

(png/ L
as Al)

(01106)

28.5
15.2

SODI uM
Dl S-
SQLVED
(mog/ L

as Na)

(00930)

CADM UM

WATER

UNFLTRD

TOTAL

(Hg/ L
as Cd)

(01027)

<1
<1

0 0.19
0 0. 38
0 0.28
0 0.13
0 0. 26
0 0.16
POTAS-
SIUM  SULFATE
DI S- Dl S-
SCLVED  SOLVED
(no/ L (my/ L
as K) as SOy)
(00935) (00945)
0.9 11
1.2 8.3
CADM UM COPPER,
Dl S D S
SCLVED SCLVED
(ng/L (ng/ L
as Cd) as Cu)
(01025) (01040)
<8 <10
<8 <10

NI TRO-
GEN,

NI TRI TE
Dl S-

SCOLVED
(mg/L

as N)
(00613)
<0.
<0.
<0.
<0.
<0.

0.

CHLO
RI DE,

N 0 N N N

PH
WATER
VHOLE
FI ELD

( STAND-

ARD
UNI TS)
(00400)

11
68
85
87
12

.78

01
01
01
01
01
01

DI S-

SCLVED

(ng/L
as d

(00940)

2.9

2.

| RON,

D S
SOLVED

(Hg/L
as Fe)
(01046)

0

19

<10

OXYGEN,
Dl S-

SOLVED

(mg/ L)
(00300)
13.0
11.0
10. 6
8.7
8.0

N TRO-

as N)
(00608)

<0. 02
<0.02
<0. 02
0.02
0. 04
0. 04

FLUO-
RI DE,
Dl S-
SOLVED
(no/L
as F)
(00950)

<0.1

LEAD,
TOTAL
RECOV-
ERABLE
(mg/ L
as Pb)
(01051)

<1
<1

M - Resul ts conpronmi sed due to contam nated bacteria nedia.

OXYGEN, OXYGEN
DI S- DEMAND,
SOLVED CHEM
( PER- | CAL
CENT (H GH
SATUR- LEVEL)
ATION) (ng/L)
(00301) (00340)
99 --
92 <10
97 --
90 <10
90 --
NI TRO-
CGEN, AM PHOS-
MONI A + PHORUS
ORGANI C Dl S-
Dl S. SOLVED
(ng/L (ng/L
as N) as P)
(00623) (00666)
<0.1 <0.01
<0.1 <0.01
<0.1 0.01
<0.1 <0.01
<0.1 0.01
<0.1 <0.01
SCLI DS, SOl DS,
RESI DUE SUM OF
AT 180 CONSTI -
DEG. C TUENTS,
Dl S- Dl S-
SOLVED  SCOLVED
(m/L)  (mg/l)
(70300) (70301)
208 148
176 163
MANGA-
LEAD, NESE,
D S D S
SOLVED SOLVED
(mo/ L (mg/ L
as Pb) as M)
(01049) (01056)
<100 <4
<100 9

out si de the acceptabl e range (non-ideal

(CaLS. /
100 nl)
(31625)
K5
56
K3
K20
56
105
PHOS-
PHORUS
ORTHO,
DS

SCLVED

(no/L
as P)

(00671)
0.02
<0. 01
<0.01
0.01
<0. 01
0.01

SOLI DS,
D S
SOLVED
(TONS
PER

DAY)
(70302)

112

MERCURY
TOTAL
RECOV-
ERABLE
(mo/ L

as Hg)
(71900)

<0.1

<0.1

col ony count).

100 ni)
(31673)

400
60

HARD-
NESS
TOTAL

(no/ L
as

CaC0,)
(00900)

RESI DUE
TOTAL
AT 105
DEG C,
SUs-
PENDED
(mg/ L)
(00530)

ZI NC,
TOTAL
RECOV-
ERABLE
(ng/L
as Zn)
(01092)

<10
<10

E. COLI
WATER
VHOLE
TOTAL
UREASE
(co /
100 ni)
(31633)

K7
M3
K2
K7
76
K85

CALCI UM

DI S-
SCLVED
(nmo/ L
as Ca)
(00915)

ALUM

1 NUM
TOTAL
RECOV-
ERABLE
(Mgl L
as Al)
(01105)

80
40

ZI NC,
DI S-
SCOLVED
(mg/ L
as Zn)
(01090)

<20
<20
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